504315367 04/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4362049

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSI	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	(DATA					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
JEAN-LUC MOREL					03/10/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	MOREL	MOREL S.A.				
Street Address:	Z.I. RUE	Z.I. RUE BLAISE PASCAL				
City:	LONS-L	LONS-LE-SAUNIER				
State/Country:	FRANC	FRANCE				
Postal Code: 39000						
PROPERTY NUMBE						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:298		29596089	596089			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
		(703)837-09	980			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	(II be sent to	the e-mail	980 address first; if that is Insuccessful, it will be			
Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number,	(Il be sent to if provided	the e-mail	address first; if that is Insuccessful, it will be			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	(Il be sent to if provided (a	<i>the e-mail</i> ; if that is u (212) 708-3- avmail@lad	<i>address first; if that is</i> <i>insuccessful, it will be</i> 410 as.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	(Il be sent to if provided (a ne:	<i>the e-mail</i> ; if that is u (212) 708-34 avmail@lad LADAS & P	<i>address first; if that is</i> <i>Insuccessful, it will be</i> 410 as.com ARRY LLP			
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	(If be sent to if provided (ne:	<i>the e-mail</i> ; <i>if that is u</i> (212) 708-34 avmail@lad LADAS & Pa 1700 DIAG(<i>address first; if that is</i> <i>insuccessful, it will be</i> 410 as.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(ll be sent to if provided (a ne: L	<i>the e-mail</i> <i>; if that is u</i> (212) 708-34 avmail@lad LADAS & P 1700 DIAGO SUITE 505	<i>address first; if that is</i> <i>Insuccessful, it will be</i> 410 as.com ARRY LLP DNAL ROAD			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(ll be sent to if provided (a ne: L	<i>the e-mail</i> <i>; if that is u</i> (212) 708-34 avmail@lad LADAS & P 1700 DIAGO SUITE 505	<i>address first; if that is</i> <i>Insuccessful, it will be</i> 410 as.com ARRY LLP			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wir using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(if provided (ne:)	<i>the e-mail</i> <i>; if that is u</i> (212) 708-34 avmail@lad LADAS & P 1700 DIAGO SUITE 505	<i>address first; if that is</i> <i>insuccessful, it will be</i> 410 as.com ARRY LLP DNAL ROAD			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(if provided (ne: NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail</i> <i>; if that is u</i> (212) 708-34 avmail@lad LADAS & P. 1700 DIAGO SUITE 505 ALEXANDR 40934	<i>address first; if that is</i> <i>insuccessful, it will be</i> 410 as.com ARRY LLP DNAL ROAD			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(if provided (ne: NUMBER:	the e-mail (212) 708-34 (212) 7	<i>address first; if that is</i> <i>insuccessful, it will be</i> 410 as.com ARRY LLP DNAL ROAD RIA, VIRGINIA 22314			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(if provided (ne: NUMBER:	the e-mail (212) 708-34 (212) 7	address first; if that is Insuccessful, it will be 410 as.com ARRY LLP DNAL ROAD RIA, VIRGINIA 22314 47-9 COLM J. MACDONALD olm J. MacDonald/			

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Jean-Luc MOREL, have invented a certain improvement in: SUNSHADE, an application for which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 6, 2017, Serial No. 29/596,089;

Whereas, MOREL S.A., of Z.I. Rue Blaise Pascal, Lons-Le-Saunier, 39000 France, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

1

Signature:

Jean-Luc MOREL

Date: 10 Marr 2017

MOREL ZI.-8P 1052 STARS LONS LE SAUMIER CADAR MONORS-FARMONS

RECORDED: 04/11/2017